August 2006   Rev 4 1/10
X006 Series
0.8A SCRs
SENSITIVE
Main features
Description
Thanks to highly sensitive triggering levels, the
X006 SCR series is suitable for all applications

t0
d Ω
Ordering information scheme X006 Series
6/10
2 Ordering information scheme
X   006   0Y   M   Z 1AA2Blank
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
006 = 0.8 A
2AL2 = Ammopack
5AL2 = Tape & reel (TO-92)
5BA4 = Tape & reel (SOT-223)
02 = 200 µA
05 = 60 µA
M = 600 V
A = TO-92 (A"Blank")
N = SOT-223 (N"No Blank”)
1AA2 = Bulk
X006 Series Package information
 7/10
3 Package information
Table 4. TO-92 (plastic) dimensions
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.35 0.053
B 4.70 0.185
C 2.54 0.100
D 4.40 0.173
E 12.70 0.500
F 3.70 0.146
a 0.50 0.019
Table 5. SOT-223 dimensions in mm
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.80 0.071
A1 0.02 0.001
B 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.024 0.027 0.031
B1 2.90 3.00 3.10 0.114 0.118 0.122
c 0.24 0.26 0.32 0.009 0.010 0.013
D 6.30 6.50 6.70 0.248 0.256 0.264
e 2.3 0.090
e1 4.6 0.181
E 3.30 3.50 3.70 0.130 0.138 0.146
H 6.70 7.00 7.30 0.264 0.276 0.287
V 10° max
A
F
CB
a
D E
A
A1
e1
D
B1
H E
e
1 2
4
3
B
V c
Package information X006 Series
8/10